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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock was gathered in the last 20 years and contains many rare
and seldom offered items. I hope you will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to
search any book you find difficult to obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals
or even whole libraries on all fields of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer
me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone, fax or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra. We
are required to charge our EU customers 6% VAT (TVA, BTW) unless they possess a VAT registration number and live
outside of the Netherlands (please quote your VAT number when placing orders!). Books are sent by registered surface mail
(unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved for 30 days. If payment is not
received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. If you pay by cheque we have to add €
10,- bank charges. Return policy: Books may be returned within 7 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the
books are well packed and still in good condition. Full refund.

Africa
FRIEDRICH HERZOG ZU MECKLENBURG, A., 1909.

Ins innerste Afrika. Bericht über den Verlauf der deutschen wissenschaftlichen Zentral-Afrika-Expedition 1907-1908; xii, 476
p., num. photographs, num. (a few col.) pls, 1 folded map, frontispiece, hcloth (covers somewhat rubbed).
Interesting and well illustrated account of this important expedition which travelled from the Atlantic coast through Kongo,
passed Lake Victoria to Mombasa in the Indian Ocean. A wealth of material and scientific (mainly zoological and
ethnographical) information was gathered. Hunting seemed quite important in most of the old expeditions who went to
Afrika. This expedition, although not a real hunting expedition, was no exception, and many hunting trophies (lions,
elephants, antilopes, okapi etc.) are depicted throughout the book.

TA00410 € 90,00

HOHNEL, L. VON, 1894.
Discovery of Lakes Rudolf and Stefanie. A Narrative of Count Samuel Teleki's Exploring & Hunting Expedition in Eastern
Equatorial Africa; 2 vols. xxxii, 832 p., num. figs & pls, 2 folded col. maps, 2 frontispieces (portrait & map), brown decorated
publisher's cloth. Rebacked, outer ends spines and corners of covers somewhat used, otherwise a very nice clean set.
The account of the exploring and hunting expedition of Count Samuel Teleki in 1887 and 1888 in Eastern Equatorial Africa.
Teleki, a Hungarian nobleman discovered lake Turkana and travelled to the foot hills of Kilimanjaro during the course of an
arduous journey, which brought back much important geographical and scientific information. The appendixes at the end
comprise: the game-book of Count Teleki and an abstract of the scientific results of the expedition (species lists of reptiles,
amphibians, insects and flora).

TA00394 € 900,00 Picture on our website!

Asia
WIELE, H., N.D. (1924?).

Voor Hagenbeck naar het Himalaya-gebergte en de oerwouden van Indië; 334 p., 103 photographs on num. pls, decorated
cloth.

TS00174 € 20,00
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Botany (Agriculture)
BECHER, J.J., 1764.

Kluger Haus-Vater, Verständige Haus-Mutter, Vollkommener Land-Medicus, Wie auch Wohlerfahrner Roß- und
Viehe-Artzt, Nebenst einem Deutlichen und gewissen handgriff, Die Haushaltungs-Kunst ... Welchem anietzo noch
beygefüget des edlen Weidmanns geheimes Jäger-Cabinet, wie auch einige nützliche und nöthige Rechts- und andere
Formularien; [26], 1142, [112 = register] p., 1 frontispiece, num. woodcuts in the text, 12mo, old but later full calf. Several
pages with worm-holes in outer margin (not affecting text), somewhat browned, a few pages with unobtrusive waterstain,
outer corner last page repaired.
Generally this book goes under the authorship of the inventor and alchemist Johann Joachim Becher, but probably the true
author is A. Sturm. The first, smaller, edition was published in 1685. The part on hunting (pages 826-1016) has its own
title-page printed in black and red.

BE00361 € 420,00 Picture on our website!

ESTIENNE, C. & J. LIEBAULT, 1689.
L'Agriculture et Maison Rustique. Avec un bref recueil des Chasses du Cerf, du Sanglier, du Liévre, du Renard, du Blereau,
du Lapin, du Loup, des Oyseaux, & de la Fauconnerie; [8], 658, 18 p., num. woodcut illustrations, contemporary full calf
(spine richly gilt). Some worming on front cover, first blank end-paper missing, one tear in page repaired. Included is a
separate chapter on wolf hunting: J. Clarmorgan, La Chasse du Loup (48 pages with 14 nice woodcuts). The work is a
comprehensive treatise on agriculture, viticulture and hunting.

BE05009 € 1140,00 Picture on our website!

LIGER, L., 1790 (11TH ED.).
La nouvelle maison rustique ou economie rurale, pratique et générale de tous les biens de campagne; 2 volumes. xvi, 847,
viii, 856, xxx, [2] p., 19, 22 pls, frontispiece, 4to, contemporary full calf (spine, with five raised bands, gilt decorated, red and
dark green labels). A few worm holes in outer edge of spine, otherwise a very good copy with very crisp interior and
attractively bound.
This was the farmers bible of it´s time dealing with all aspects of country life; cultivating, forestry, fruit, gardens, wine and
alcohol, health-care, hunting and fishing etc.

BE04182 € 780,00 Picture on our website!

Hunting
CASTAING, J., 1954.

Sens de la Chasse; 230 p., 4 beautiful col. pls by H. de Linarès, paperbound.
JH09636 € 38,00

LOMAX, J., 1910 (2ND ED.).
Otter Hunting Diary 1829 to 1871 of the late James Lomax, Esq of Clayton Hall; vi, [2], 213 p., 9 pls, frontispiece, new hcloth
with marbled boards. Some scattered faint foxing. Both first and second editions are rare.

JH09825 € 160,00

Hunting, Angling and Fisheries
ADELON, H. ET AL., N.D. (CA. 1910-1920?).

La Chasse Moderne. Encyclopédie du Chasseur. Douzième Mille; xii, 698 p., 438 figs, publisher's decorated cloth.
JH04993 € 36,00

AUSSERER, C., 1946 (1ST ED.).
Der Alpensteinbock. Geschichte, Verbreitung, Brauch- und Heiltum, Sage, Wappen, Aussterben und Versuche zu seiner
Wiedereinbürgerung; 236 p., 22 pls, hcloth.

JH05079 € 24,00

''B.B.'' (DENYS WATKINS-PITCHFORD), 1980 (2ND ED.).
Dark Estuary; xi, 164 p., num. figs, 4 pls, frontispiece, hardbound.

JH04978 € 24,00

''B.B.'' (DENYS WATKINS-PITCHFORD), 1980 (2ND ED.).
Tide's Ending; xi, 244 p., num. figs, 4 pls, frontispiece, hardbound.

JH04995 € 24,00

BAERVELDT, W., 1950.
Edelwild in de Archipel; 93 p., 12 pls, cloth. Very good copy.

JH04906 € 20,00

BALDWIN,  J.H., 1877.
The Large and Small Game of Bengal and the North-Western Provinces of India; xxiv, 380 p., 20 figs, 1 plate, frontispiece,
new hcloth. Ex library copy with library marking on half title and back of title-page, stamp on last page. Half title foxed.

JH05117 € 78,00

BASS, J., 1914 (1ST ED.).
Tierschicksale aus europäischen Jagdgeschichten; 271 p., num. figs & pls, publisher's pictural cloth. Previous owner's name
on first blank end-paper.

JH04980 € 24,00

BEAUMONT, S. VAN & C. HUYGENS, 1716.
Placaet ende Ordonnantie op de Houtvesterye en de Jaght in Hollandt en West-Vrieslandt; 45 p., no covers partly loose.
Includes also: Ordonnantie van de vryheyt van Jaght ontrent den Huyse van Leeuwenhorst. Rare.

JH05002 € 180,00 Picture on our website!
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BERGER, A., 1922 (2ND ED.).
In Afrikas Wildkammern als Forscher und Jäger; xvi, 327 p., 112 pls (169 photographs), publisher's decorated cloth (slightly
used).

JH04903 € 36,00

BERNSEN, P.S., 1974.
The North American Waterfowler; 206 p., num. figs & photographs, several double col. pls, paperbound.

JH04946 € 20,00

BLACKMORE, H., 1983.
The World's Finest Sporting Guns; 88 p., with num fabulous col. photographs of some of the most beautiful hunting guns
ever built.

JH04929 € 20,00

BLASE, R., 1963 (14TH ED.).
Die Jägerprüfung in Frage und Antwort; 519 p., 400 figs, 32 (6 col.) pls, paperbound. With library stamp and previous
owner's name.

JH04958 € 20,00

BLASE, R., 1975 (16TH ED.).
Die Jägerprüfung in Frage und Antwort; 592 p., 580 figs, 46 (14 col.) pls, paperbound.

JH04959 € 20,00

BLOEMERS, J.H.F., 1933.
De Ontwikkeling van het Jachtrecht en zijn Toekomst bij de Vorming van Jachtschappen; xii, 307 p., cloth. Thesis. Some
slight marginal foxing. With author's dedication.

JH04998 € 45,00

BLÜCHEL, K.G. (ED.), 1997.
Game and Hunting; 2 vols. 319, 339 p., many hundreds of magnificent col. figs & photographs, roy. 4to, cloth (dust jackets)
in slipcase. Mint copy (as new) of the scarce 1997 edition of this work.

JH05006 € 120,00

BOETZELAER, R. VAN DEN, 1647.
Placcaet op 't stuck vande Wolvejacht; 13 unnumbered pages, vignette on title-page, new wrappers. Repaired tear and small
hole in titl-page. Ex libris Dr. A. Scheygrond. Rare.

JH05007 € 195,00 Picture on our website!

BONER, C., 1861.
Forest Creatures; viii, 245 p., 6 figs, 10 pls, frontispiece, decorated green cloth. 

JH00067 € 70,00

BRANDER, M., 1972.
Die Jagd von der Urzeit bis heute; 255 p., num. figs & pls (several col.), hardbound (dust jacket).

JH04934 € 20,00

BRANDER, M., 1988.
The Big Game Hunters; 192 p., num. figs & photographs, hardbound (dust jacket). Includes a comprehensive critical
bibliography of the major works on big game hunting. Fine copy.

JH04897 € 30,00

BRANDT, K. & H. EISERHARDT, 1971 (10TH ED.).
Fährten- und Spurenkunde. Ein Hilfsbuch für den Jäger und für den Naturfreund; 122 p., 101 figs, 4 pls, cloth.

JH05004 € 20,00

BRANDT, K. & H. EISERHARDT, N.D. (CA. 1960).
Spoorzoeken - Spoorlezen. Van spoor en prent; 128 p., 97 figs, paperbound (flexible boards). Previous owner's name and

stamp on first blank end-paper.

JH04969 € 20,00

BRASSER, J.G., 1926.
Jacht op groot wild in Nederlandsch Oost-Indië; vii, 262 p., 3 col. pls, col. frontispiece, publisher's decorated cloth. Some
slight foxing in first few pages. Inserted is a paper cutting on the Sumatran rinoceros.

JH04905 € 24,00

BRUNS, H. & O. SARTORIUS, 1978.
Das Ansprechen des Rehwildes. Merkmale guter und schlechter Veranlagung; 104 p., 44 pls, paperbound.

JH04990 € 20,00

BYSINGH, L., 1683.
Placcaet op 't stuck van de Wolvejacht; 15 unnumbered pages, vignette on title-page, new wrappers. Repaired tear and small
hole in titl-page. Ex libris Dr. A. Scheygrond. Rare.

JH05008 € 210,00 Picture on our website!

CARP, B., 1939.
Tembo, de groote olifant. Jachtavonturen in Kenya; 299 p., num. figs & pls, publisher's cloth. Previous owner's name on first
blank end-paper.

JH04902 € 22,00

CHAVANE, C., 1954.
Faune et chasses en montagne; 597 p., num. figs, pls & maps, 4to, publisher's cloth. Only 200 copies were printed, this is
number 40.

JH04916 € 210,00

CLARK, J.L., 1929.
Trails of the Hunted; xiii, 269 p., 47 pls, cloth (spine slightly faded). Some scattered foxing.

JH04963 € 33,00

CLAYTON, M. & J. KING, 1984.
The Golden Thread. Foxhunting Today; 192 p., num. figs, 32 col. pls, oblong, cloth. Slipcase is missing, but very good copy.

JH04981 € 60,00
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COLLYNS, C.P., 1902.
Notes on the Chase of the Wild Red Deer. In the Counties of Devon and Somerset. With an Appendix descriptive of
remarkable runs and Incidents connected with the Chase from the Year 1780 to the Year 1860; xxviii, 307 p., 26 figs, 8 pls
(including frontispiece), new hcloth. Library's blind stamp on plates and title-page. Limited edition of 1000 copies only.

JH05118 € 62,00

COYKENDALL, R., 1955.
Duck Decoys and How to Rig Them; 125 p., num. figs, 32 pls, cloth.

JH04999 € 20,00

DAHLES, H., 1990.
Mannen in het groen. De wereld van de jacht in Nederland; 334 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Good copy.

JH05076 € 20,00

DALRYMPLE, B.W., 1978.
North American Game Animals; xi, 516 p., 55 figs, 30 col. pls, several maps, cloth (dust jacket).

JH04961 € 20,00

DAM, J.H., 1953.
Het jachtbedrijf in Nederland en West-Europa; 448 p., 267 figs, 32 pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth.

JH04909 € 42,00

DIXON, W.S., 1912.
Hunting in the Olden Days; xiii, 386 p., num. pls, frontispiece, red publisher's cloth (sone whitish staining on outer end front
cover). A book on foxhunting profusely illustrated from historical sources.

JH04964 € 45,00

DOLLMAN, J.G., 1921.
Catalogue of The Selous Collection of Big Game in The British Museum (Natural History); vii, 112 p., frontispiece (portrait of
Selous), blind stamped/gilt cloth. Library stamps, else very good copy. Inserted  is an original photograph of a pair of horns.

JH04900 € 72,00

DUGMORE, A.R., 1926.
Groot wild in Afrika; 260 p., 48 pls, 1 map, cloth. Good copy.

JH04904 € 20,00

ELMAN, R., 1985.
De Jacht;. 320 p., num. figs & photographs (many col.), 4to, hardbound (dust jacket).

JH04924 € 30,00

ENNION, E.A.R. & N. TINBERGEN, 1969.
Tracks; 63 p., num. large-size photographs & figs, 4to, cloth.

JH04970 € 20,00

EVANS, G.P., 1912.
Big-Game Shooting in Upper Burma; xiii, 240 p., 10 pls, 1 col. folded map, frontispiece, green publisher's cloth. Previous
owner's name on first blank end-paper, some slight foxing in first few pages

JH04898 € 180,00

FITT, N.H., 1878 (1ST ED.).
Covert-Side Sketches: or, Thoughts on Hunting Suggested by Many Days in Many Countries with Fox, Deer and Hare; vii,
345, 32 p., col. frontispiece, publisher's decorated cloth. Some scattered foxing.

JH04955 € 42,00

FITZPATRICK, P., 1934.
Jock of the Bushveld; xvi, 475 p., num. figs, 22 pls, col. frontispiece, publisher's decorated cloth (extremeties slightly worn).

JH04891 € 42,00

HARDINGE OF PENSHURST, LORD, 1933.
On Hill and Plain. A Viceroy's recollections of delightful days of Sport in India; xii, 110 p., 15 pls, frontispiece, cloth (dust
jacket). Some foxing in first and last pages.

JH04986 € 90,00

HEDIGER, H. ET AL., 1951.
Die Jagd in der Schweiz; 2 vols. 298, 294 p., num. figs, 176 (16 col.) pls, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Topics are: Zoologie des
Wildes, Die Hohe Schule der Jagd, Der Abschuß der einzelnen Wildarten, Das jagdliche Schiessen, Der Jagdhund,
Jagdrecht und Jagdorganisationen etc.

JH04918 € 60,00

HEEK, G.J. VAN, 1944.
Grepen uit een jagersleven; 323 p., num. photographs, roy. 4to, cloth (Spine faded). Scarce.

JH04926 € 96,00

HESPELER, B., 1988.
Rehwild heute. Lebensraum, Jagd und Hege; 175 p., num. figs & photographs, 8 col. pls, paperbound.

JH04991 € 20,00

HOBUSCH, E., 1978.
Das große Halali. Eine Kulturgeschichte der Jagd und der Hege der Tierwelt; 287 p., num. figs & pls (many col.), cloth (dust
jacket).

JH04931 € 20,00

HOBUSCH, E., 1980.
Fair game. A history of hunting, shooting and animal conservation; 280 p., 251 figs & pls (many col.), 4to, cloth (dust jacket).

JH04930 € 20,00

HOBUSCH, E., 1990.
In alten Jagdchroniken geblättert; 171 p., num. figs & photographs (many col.), cloth (dust jacket).

JH04927 € 24,00

HOLECEK, J. & K. VINTIKA, 1962 (2ND ED.).
Ein Paradies für Jäger; 240 p., num. large size photographs (some col.), roy. 4to, cloth. Beautiful photographs of game and
hunting scenes in Czechoslavakia.

JH05001 € 24,00
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HÜLLE, F., 1944.
De ware Weidman. Een Handboek voor den Jager; 163 p., several figs, publisher's hcloth.

JH04994 € 20,00

HUTTEL, H., 1958.
Auf silbernen Zinnen. Ein Bergjagdbuch; 226 S., 65 pls, publisher's cloth. Good copy.

JH05075 € 20,00

ISRAELSEN, H. ET AL., 1948.
Jagthunden for den alsidige jaeger. Ruhaar; 216 p., num. photographs, paperbound. Good unopened copy.

JH03348 € 30,00

JEFFERIES, R., 1881 (2ND ED.).
The Amateur Poacher; [6], 240 p., publisher's decorated cloth (extremities worn). Half-title missing, previous owner's name
on first blank end-paper.

JH04951 € 36,00

JOHNSGARD, P.A. (ED.), 1976.
The Bird Decoy. An American Art Form. A Catalog of Carvings Exhibited at the Sheldon Memorial Art Gallery, Lincoln,
Nebrask; xii, 191 p., 207 photographs, 2 col. pls, cloth (dust jacket).

JH04919 € 27,00

KEAR, J., 1990.
Man and Wildfowl; 288 p., num. figs & photographs, frontispiece (portrait of Sir Peter Scott), hardbound (dust jacket) Very
good copy.

JH04938 € 30,00

KEITH, E.C., 1938. (ILLUSTRATED BY A. THORBURN).
A Countryman's Creed; 205pp, 12 pls, col. frontispiece, cloth (some wear on outer margins spine). Some slight foxing in first
few pages.

JH04962 € 27,00

KNAUS, W., 1960.
Das Gamswild. Naturgeschichte, Krankheiten Hege und Jagd; 188 p., 96 figs & photographs, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

JH04956 € 36,00

LA CHASSE ILLUSTRÉE,, 1867.
La Chasse Illustrée. Journal des Plaisirs de la Ferme et du Chateau; Vol. 1. 416 p., small folio, contemporary hcalf (worn).
Pages 409-410 missing and pages 415-416 damaged (upper corner missing, with loss of text). The scarce first volume of this
well known journal.

JH05012 € 48,00

LA CHASSE ILLUSTRÉE,, 1886.
La Chasse Illustrée. Journal des Chasseurs et la Vie a la Campagne; Vol. 19. iv, 416 p., small folio, contemporary hcalf
(somewhat worn, some of the marbled paper of the front cover missing). One repaired tear.

JH05011 € 60,00

LASKA, F.B., 1905.
Das Waidwerk in Bosnien und der Hercegovina und die dortigen landesärarischen Wild-Schongebiete. Hiezu das
Jagdgesetz vom 5. August 1893 und eine Übersichtskarte mit den eingezeichneten Wild-Schongebieten, Forsthäusern und
Schutzhütten; xii, 344 p., num. figs & photographs, 1 facsimile letter and a folded col. map, publisher's cloth. Library stamp
on title-page, else a very good copy of this rare title.

JH04937 € 210,00 Picture on our website!

LAVAUDEN, L., 1934.
Les grands animaux de chasse de l Afrique Française (A.O.O, A.E.F. et Cameroun); 175 p., 60 figs & pls, paperbound. Faune
des Colonies Françaises.

JH04907 € 45,00

LAYCOCK, G., 1990.
The Hunters and the Hunted the Pursuit of Game in America from Indian Times to the Present; [6], 280 p., num. illustrations
(some col.), 4to, hardbound (dust jacket).

JH04917 € 20,00

LILJEFORS, B., 1937 (1ST ED.).
Das Reich Des Wildes; 186 p., 30 figs, 24 tipped in col. pls, 4to, cloth. Very fine colour plates of some of the best paintings
by this famous artist. Very good copy of the scarce first (1937) edition.

JH04933 € 90,00

LINDNER, K., 1950.
La chasse prehistorique. Paléolithique - mésolithique - néolithique - age des métaux; 480 p., 143 figs, 24 pls, paperbound.

JH05080 € 24,00

LYDEKKER, R., 1908 (1ST ED.).
The Game Animals of Africa; xxii, 484 pp.97 figs, 15 pls, publisher's red cloth. A very good copy of this classic reference
book book on Africa's game animals.

JH04894 € 285,00 Picture on our website!

LYDEKKER, R., 1913.
Catalogue of the Heads and Horns of Indian Big Game Bequeathed By A.O. Hume to the British Museum (Natural History);
xvi, 45 p., 14 photographs (of horns and antlers), blind stamped/gilt cloth. Library stamps, else very good copy. Inserted  is
an original photograph of a pair of horns.

JH04889 € 39,00

LYDEKKER, R., 1913.
Catalogue of the Heads and Horns of Indian Big Game Bequeathed By A.O. Hume to the British Museum (Natural History);
xvi, 45 p., 14 photographs (of horns and antlers), blind stamped/gilt cloth. Covers somewhat dampstained.

JH05278 € 30,00

LYNN-ALLEN, B.G., 1951.
Shot-Gun and Sunlight. The Game Birds of East Africa; 415 p., 10 pls, cloth (dust jacket).

JH04988 € 36,00
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MAASDIJK, I.G. VAN, 1948.
Edel wild. Natuur in gevaar; xii, 287 p., num. pls, col. frontispiece, cloth.

JH04996 € 22,00

MARTILLET, G. DE, 1890.
Origines de la Chasse, de la Pêche et de l'Agriculture. I. Chasse, Pêche, Domestication (all published); xiii, 516 p., 148 figs,
paperbound (original covers). Back almost broken, some slight scattered foxing, else a good uncut copy of this rare work.
The first 219 pages treat the origins of hunting (which animals were hunted, which tools were used etc.).

JH04974 € 210,00

MARTIN, B.P., 1990.
The Glorious Grouse. A Natural and Unnatural History; 224 p., num. figs & photographs (several col.), hardbound (dust
jacket). Good copy.

JH05081 € 20,00

MESSURIER, COLONEL A. LE, 1888 (3RD ED.).
Game, Shore and Water Birds of India; xvi, 153 p., 121 figs, original boards, with black cloth ties, as issued (spine worn and
corners of covers missing). This is the first illustrated edition.

JH04936 € 39,00

MILLAIS, J.G., 1907 (1ST ED.).
Newfoundland and its Untrodden Ways; xvi, 340 p., num. figs and pls (including  6 colour plates), 2 maps, frontispiece,
publisher's decorated cloth (a few lighter spots on front cover probably caused by water). A classic book which gives a
good insight into the natural history of the region, but also largely a hunting book, especially after caribou.

JH04923 € 90,00

MITCHELL, H., 1945.
Raising Game Birds; 315 p., several figs, 7 col. pls, col. frontispiece, publisher's cloth. Covers game birds, game breeding,
quail, bantams, ornamental fowl, wild geese, vermin and business management.

JH04943 € 20,00

MOLLER, N.C.TH., 1939
Dansk og Norsk fangstvirksomhed paa Østgrønland 1906-1908; 123 p., num. figs, photographs & maps, paperbound.
Publikationer om Østgrønland. Good copy.

JH04976 € 27,00

NEEDHAM, T.H., 1817.
The Complete Sportsman: A Compendious View of Ancient and Modern Chase. A Concise History of the Various Kinds of
Dogs used in the Sports of the Field..... Angling and Laws Relative to the Diversions of the Field; 312 p., hcloth (old covers
with new spine). Good uncut copy of this rare book.

JH04968 € 180,00

NEWHOUSE, S., 1910 (14TH ED.).
The Trapper's Guide and Manual of Instructions for capturing all kinds of fur-bearing animals, and curing their skins; with
observations on the fur-trade, hints on life in the woods, and narratives of trapping and hunting excursions; 253 p., num.
frigs & pls, publisher's cloth. Good copy.

JH04942 € 45,00

NIEDERWOLFSGRUBER, F., 1992.
Kaiser Maximilians I. Jagd- und Fischereibücher. Jagd und Fischerei in den Alpenländern im 16. Jahrhundert; 75 p., 15 large
figs, 6 col. pls, col. frontispiece, 4to, hcloth.

JH04975 € 24,00

NÜSSLEIN, F., 1962.
Jagdkunde. Ein Lehrbuch zur Einführung in das Waidwerk; 251 p., 133 figs, 4 col. pls, cloth. Ex libris stamp on first blank
end-paper.

JH04997 € 20,00

PAGET, J.O., 1903.
Horses Guns and Dogs; xii, 254 p., 14 figs, 3 col. pls, col. frontispiece, publisher's decorated cloth. Ex libris.

JH04953 € 24,00

PAYNE-GALLWEY, R., 1896.
Letters to Young Shooters. (Third Series). Comprising A Short Natural History of British Wildfowl and Complete Directions
in Shooting Wildfowl on the Coast and Inland; xxix, 630 p., 200 figs & pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth.

JH04960 € 45,00

RAESFELD, F. VON, 1958-1964.
Die Jagdklassiker: Das Deutsche Waidwerk. Das Rehwild. Das Rotwild. Die Hege. Diezels Niederjagd; 5 vols. 527, 330, 389,
302 p., 367 p., num. figs & photographs, cloth (dust jackets). Five volumes in one slipcase. Very nice set.

JH04911 € 150,00

REMPLE, D. & GROSS, C., 1993.
Falconry and Birds of Prey in the Gulf; 104 p., num. col. photographs, 4to, paperbound.

JH05106 € 30,00

RIESENTHAL, O. VON, 1882.
Jagd-Lexikon. Handbuch für Jäger und Jagdfreunde mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der Naturgeschichte und Hege des
Wildes; vi, 520 p., 123 figs, publisher's cloth. Good copy with two inserted leaves of notes on the hunting of Indonesian
Banteng and Tiger in Dutch and two leaves with charming drawings of and Elephant's head and a Rhinoceros's head and
where to hit it.

JH04982 € 78,00

ROCKWELL, R.H., 1956.
My Way of Hunting. The Adventurous Life of a Taxidermist; 223 p., 12 pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth (dust jacket).
Previous owner's name on first blank end-paper, else very good copy.

JH04944 € 24,00
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ROOSEVELT, T., 1908 (4TH ED.).
Jagden in amerikanischer Wildnis. Eine Schilderung des Wildes der Vereinigten Staaten und seiner Jagd; xviii, 389 p., num.
figs, 24 pls, frontispiece (portrait), decorated publisher's cloth. Library stamps and previous owner's name. A few little brown
spots on upper end front cover and faint library numbers on lower end spine.

JH04893 € 33,00

ROOSEVELT, T., 1910.
Afrikanische Wanderungen eines Naturforschers und Jägers; xvi, 464 p., 48 pls, frontispiece, publisher's decorated hcloth.
Very good copy.

JH04892 € 78,00

RUE, A DE LA ET AL., 1881 (1ST ED.).
Les chiens d'arrêt Français et Anglais; 276, [2] p, num. figs & pls, later hcloth. Some scattered foxing throughout. Scarce and
well illustrated account on French and English hunting dogs.

jh07513 € 90,00

RUSSOW, K.E., 1929.
Bruno Liljefors. Eine Studie; 192 p., num. illustrations reproducing the artist's work (some col.), 4to, cloth. Some very slight
foxing.
Number 3552 of an edition limited to 1000 copies. We included a 4 page obituary.

JH04932 € 105,00

SCHILLINGS, C.G., 1906 (1ST ED.).
Der Zauber des Elelescho; xvi, 496 p., 318 photographs, 24 of which on plates, frontispiece (portrait), publisher's decorated
cloth. Library stamp on title-page, else a very good copy.

JH04901 € 60,00

SCHILLINGS, G.B., 1905 (1ST ED., 2ND PRINTING).
Mit Blitzlicht und Büchse. Neue Beobachtungen und Erlebnisse in der Wildnis inmitten der Tierwelt von
Äquatorial-Ostafrika; xvi, 558 p., publisher's decorated cloth. Very good copy.

JH04899 € 54,00

SCOTT , P., 1968 (REV. ED.).
A Coloured Key to the Wildfowl of the World; 95 p., 23 col. pls, paperbound.

JH04941 € 20,00

SEDGWICK, N.M., 1949.
The Gun on Saltings and Stubble; 221 p., 14 pls, frontispiece, cloth. Ex library copy.

JH01205 € 22,00

SIEBERT, G., 1969.
Kranichstein. Jagdschloss der Landgrafen von Hessen; 114 p., 47 (20 col.) illustrations, col. frontispiece, cloth (dust jacket).

JH04950 € 20,00

STACH, W., 1922 (3RD ED.).
Raubzeugvertilgung im Interesse der Wildhege; viii, 215 p., 59 figs, hardbound (decorated front cover). Very good copy.

JH05005 € 60,00

STRUTT, J., 1876.
The Sports and Pastimes of The People of England; xii, 530 p., 136 figs, publisher's decorated cloth (outer ends spine
slightly worn). Some slight foxing at a few pages, else a good copy of this classic in which hunting and falconry (hawking)
are treated in the first two chapters.

JH04912 € 60,00

SUTHERLAND, J., 1912 (1ST REPRINT OF 1ST ED.).
The Adventures of an Elephant Hunter; xviii, 324 p., num. photographs, publisher's decorated cloth (spine somewhat worn
and some waterstaining on front cover). First end paper stuck to back of front cover. A stirring classic of African big game
hunting. A realistic first-hand account of a passing era.

JH04896 € 210,00

SWAEN, A.E.H. (ED.), 1948.
Jacht-bedryff. Naar het handschrift in de Koninklijke Bibliotheek te 's- Gravenhage; xvi, 120 p., 9 pls, roy. 4to, hcloth. Very
good copy.

JH04922 € 60,00

TERNIER, L. & F. MASSE, 1922 (2ND PRINTING).
Les Canards sauvages et leurs Congénères. Leurs migrations, leur description, et leur chasse de jour et de nuit, devant soi,
en bateaux, a la hutte et au gabion; xxii, 751 p., num. figs, frontispiece, new hcloth.

JH04949 € 180,00

THE UKRAINIAN HUNTER AND FISHERMAN,, 1926.
The Ukrainian Hunter and Fisherman; ca. 550 p., num. figs & photographs, small folio, hcloth (one gathering loose). In
Russian.

JJ05457 € 50,00

TRUEBLOOD, T., 1954.
The Hunter's Handbook; vii, 247 p., 16 pls, publisher's cloth.

JH01353 € 25,00

TRUMBULL, G., 1888 (1ST ED.).
Names and Portraits of Birds which Interest Gunners. With Descriptions in Language Understanded by the People; viii, 221
p., 61 figs, new cloth. Previous owner's name written on title-page.

JH04939 € 39,00

UECKERMANN, E. & P. HANSEN, 1968. 
Das Damwild. Naturgeschichte, Hege und Jagd; 280 p., 157 figs & photographs, publisher's cloth. 

JH05078 € 27,00

UPTON, R., 1987.
O For a Falconer's Voice. Memories of the Old Hawking Club; 208 p., num. photographs, 8 col. pls, hardbound (dust jacket).
Dust jacket with repaired tear.

JH05105 € 30,00
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USINGER, A. & H. BEHNKE, 1978 (5TH ED.).
Die Ruf-, Lock- und Reizjagd; 69 p., 17 figs, 1 pl., paperbound.

JH04987 € 20,00

VALK, A.C. VAN DER, 1940.
Vangen en jagen in Sumatra's wildernis; 263 p., num. figs & pls, publisher's cloth. Very small corner cut out of first blank end
paper.

JH04895 € 25,00

VESEY-FITZGERALD, B., 1946.
British Game; xv, 240 p., 72 (24 col.) pls, cloth.  The New Naturalist.

JH04992 € 20,00

VILLEQUEZ, F.-F., 1864.
Du droit du chasseur sur le gibier dans toutes les phases des chasses à tir et à courre. Avec deux appendices et la loi du 3
mai 1844 sur la Police de la chasse; [4], xiii, 315 p., contemporary green hcalf. Ex libris. Nice copy.

JH04965 € 60,00

VISSER, P.E., 1946.
Wat de jager eveneens dient te weten. Geweertechnische wenken; [8], 96 p., 65 figs, cloth (first blank end-paper missing).

JH04983 € 20,00

WALL, J.W.M. VAN DE, 1986.
De valkerij op het Loo. The Royal Loo Hawking Club 1839-1855; 144 p., num. figs & photographs (many col.), 4to,
paperbound.

JH05103 € 20,00

WIELE, H., 1930.
Als Tierfänger im Hochland von Kaschmir; 143 p., several figs, numerous pls with 29 photographs, frontispiece, cloth. Very
good copy with the ex libris of Murk Jan Muller.

JH01093 € 32,00

WILSON, R., 1946 (SECOND PRINTING).
Het africhten en injagen van de apporteerhond; 84 p., several figs, paperbound. Ex libris stamp on half-title.

JH04984 € 36,00

WINCKELL, G.F.D. AUS DEM, 1865 (4TH ED. EDITED BY J.J. VON TSCHUDI).
Handbuch für Jäger, Jagdberechtigte und Jagdliebhaber; 2 vols. xxii, 694, xvii, 730 p., num. figs, 22 (2 folded) pls,
lithographed half-title, contemporary hcalf (worn, volume 2 with upper end of spine missing). One folded plate (= map)
damaged and repaired. Outer edges waterstained at places (not or hardly affecting the text or plates).

JH04915 € 165,00

Natural History
BABAULT, G., 1922.

Recherches Zoologiques dans les provinces centrales de l'Inde et dans les régions occidenatles de l'Himalaya; iii, 238 p., 80
photographs on plates, 4 maps (2 folded), new hcloth (original front cover bound in). Scarce.

NG02747 € 100,00

BABAULT, G., 1922.
Recherches Zoologiques dans les provinces centrales de l'Inde et dans les régions occidenatles de l'Himalaya; iii, 238 p., 80
photographs on plates, 4 maps (2 folded), paperbound (spine worn and partly taped). Scarce.

NG10265 € 75,00

BLAAUW, F.E., 1927.

Op zoek naar dieren en planten in Britsch Osst-Afrika. Een oorspronkelijk reisverhaal; 155 p., num. pls depicting 44
photographs, frontispiece, 4to, decorated cloth. Library stamps. Some scattered, slight foxing.

NG08870 € 20,00

BODRY-SANDERS, P., 1991.
Carl Akeley. Africa's Collector, Africa's Savior; xviii, 298 p., several pls & maps, hardbound (dust jacket) Good crisp copy.

NG08831 € 20,00

HOEFER, F., 1868.
Le Monde des Bois - Plantes et Animaux; [4], 415 p., 291 figs, num. pls, contemporary hcalf (slightly rubbed), spine and
edges gilt. Drawings by: Freeman, Raffet, Daubigny, Yan'Dargent, Poteau, Riocreux, Blanchard, Pizzetta etc. Two chapters
on hunting.

NG02303 € 75,00

Taxidermy
ANONYMOUS, 1840 (3RD ED.).

Procédés Gannal mis a la portée de tout le monde. Embaumement appliqué a la conservation indéfinie et sans mutilation des
Oisaeaux, Quadrupèdes, etc., découverte qui a mérité à l'inventeur le grand prix Monthyon: suivi de l'art de mégir, de
parcheminer, d'empailler et de monter des peaux; 70 p., 1 portrait, paperbound (lower end front cover chipped, back cover
missing). Although authorship is not claimed this little book is probably written by Gannal himself.

VT00956 € 75,00

DIDIER, R. & A. BOUDAREL, 1974 (4TH IMPRESSION).
L'Art de la taxidermie au XXe siècle. Recueil de technique pratique de Taxidermie pour Naturalistes, Professionels, Amateurs
et Voyageurs; 78 p., 57 figs, 49 pls, cloth.

VT01218 € 30,00

EYKMAN, C., 1944 (1ST ED.).
Taxidermie ten behoeve van wetenschappelijke natuur-historische collecties. Handleiding voor het maken van balgen en het
opzetten van vogels, kleine tot middelmatig groote zoogdieren en koppen van groote zoogdieren; 84 p., 12 figs, 8 pls, hcloth.
Library stamp.

VT00945 € 36,00
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HORNADAY, W.T., 1897 (6TH ED.).
Taxidermy and Zoological Collecting: A Complete Handbook for the Amateur Taxidermist, Collector, Osteologist, Museum
-Builder, Sportsman, and Traveller; xix, 362 p., 104 figs, 23 pls, frontispiece, decorated cloth (number on spine, outer edges
slightly worn).

VT00851 € 90,00

KROON, J.U.A. & J.G.TH. VAN NES, 1936.
Prepareren; 68 p., 21 figs & pls, cloth.

VT00957 € 20,00

REED, C.K. & C.A. REED, 1914 (NEW ED.).
Guide to Taxidermy; 304, [4] p., num. figs & pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth (lettered front cover with small picture of bird
of prey laid on). Library stamps.

VT01220 € 36,00

Vertebrates (Birds)
ROBERTSON, P., 1997.

A Natural History of the Pheasant; 160 p., num. photographs (many col.), hardbound (dust jacket).
VV01263 € 30,00

SMALL, A., 1981.
Masters of Decorative Bird Carving; 147 p., ca. 150 photographs, 16 col. pls, 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Previous owner's name
on first fly-leaf.

VV01557 € 20,00

Vertebrates (Fishes)
TÅNING, A.V., 1929.

Plaice Investigations in Icelandic Waters; 142 p., 22 figs, 34 tables, paperbound. Published in: Rapports et Procès-verbaux
des Réunions du Conseil Permanent International pour l'Exploration de la Mer.

VF01315 € 20,00

Vertebrates (Mammals)
AUDEVILLE, A. D', 1890.

Notre ennemie La Loutre; 41, [2] p., 7 figs, printed wrappers (back worn). Scarce.
VZ09601 € 60,00

BRANDER, A.A. DUNBAR, 1927.
Wild Animals in Central India; xv, 296 p., ca. 14 pls, frontispiece, publisher's cloth. Some small tears in pages.

VZ00488 € 65,00

DÖDERLEIN, L., 1927.
Die Abwürfe des zahmen Edelhirsches ''Hans''; 28 p., 1 fig., 2 pls, 4to, paperbound. The plates depict a complete series (from
1863 to 1880) of antlers.

VZ00573 € 20,00

DUGMORE, A.A. RADCLYFFE, 1913.
The Romance of the Newfoundland Caribou. An Intimate Account of the Life of the Reindeer of North America; viii, 191 p.,
39 figs, 73 pls, col. frontispiece, 2 (1 folded) maps, 4to, decorated publisher's cloth. Previous owner's name on first blank
fly-leaf, some very slight foxing in first few pages, otherwise a nice copy.

VZ00490 € 105,00

DUGMORE, A.R., 1928.
African Jungle Life; 246 pp. 8 col. pls by the author, decorated cloth (dust jacket). Good copy complete with the scarce dust
jacket (outer ends spine of dust jacket worn). Stories of African big game and how the animals live in the wild: elephant, lion,
leopard, buffalo, giraffe.

VZ00154 € 45,00

SCHAECK, M. DE, 1894-1895.
Des Chiens d'Afrique; 114 p., 44 figs, paperbound. Author's dedication. First page slightly soiled. Published in: Revue des
Sciences naturelles appliquées.

VZ05439 € 28,00

SCHÄFF, E., 1889.
Steinböcke und Wildziegen. Photographische Darstellung der Gehörne; 4 p., 10 pls, folio, in portfolio. Ex Libris F.H. van den
Brink.

VZ00774 € 90,00

SCHÄFF, E., 1889.
Steinböcke und Wildziegen. Photographische Darstellung der Gehörne; 4 p., 10 pls, folio, loose in covers (edges covers
chipped).

VZ00775 € 75,00

SCHÄFF, E., 1889.
Steinböcke und Wildziegen. Photographische Darstellung der Gehörne; 4 p., 10 pls, folio, loose (no covers). A few small
tears in the edges of the text repaired.

VZ00776 € 60,00
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